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SPRUCE GROVE COMPOSITE HIGH SCHOOL
2025-26 FEE SCHEDULE

STUDENT FEES:

Student Culture Fee (all students) $10.00
Grad Fee (all graduating Grade 12 students) $45.00
Yearbook (optional) $52.50
CTS COURSE MATERIAL FEES & RENTALS (per semester) :

Art 10 $35.00
Art 20 $40.00
Art 30/35/Special Projects $50.00
Communication Technology 10/20/30 $30.00
Photojournalism 20/30 $20.00
Cosmetology 10 $30.00
Cosmetology 20/30 $60.00
Design Studies 10/20/30 $20.00
Drama - Musical Theatre 15/25/35 $30.00
Drama - Performing Arts 15/25/35 $30.00
Early Learning & Childcare $15.00
Food Studies 10/20/30 $60.00
Forensic Science 25/35 $30.00
Natural Sciences $40.00
Trades - Intro to Trades 10 $80.00
Trades - Construction 20/30 $80.00
Trades - Fabrication 20/30 $80.00
Trades - Mechanics 20/30 $80.00
Physical Education 10 (5 credit) $30.00
Physical Education 20/30 $75.00
Phys Ed Individual Pursuits $50.00
Sports Medicine 15 $75.00
Sports Performance 15/25/35 $75.00
Wildlife $60.00
Music - Choral Programming Fee $25.00
Music - Band Programming Fee (charged once per year) $25.00
Music - Band Instrument Rental Fee (per instrument/per year) $75.00
Music - Drumline Fee (charged once per year) $25.00
LAWS Programming & Activity Fee (charged once per year) $60.00
LAWS Field Trip Fee (charged once per year) $60.00
First Aid (charged once for course/certification) $40.00

PAYMENT OPTIONS:

POWERSCHOOL PARENT PORTAL (online) * CHEQUE (payable to Parkland School Division) * DEBIT/CREDIT (at school office or PSD)

REFUND POLICY:

Students who formally withdraw from an option course before the dates listed below will be refunded the course fee.

Semester 1 - Monday, September 30, 2025
Semester 2 - Friday, February 28, 2026
NO refunds will be given to students who withdraw after these dates.
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